# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
American Security Systems, Inc.		12/29/2008	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	American Remote Video Inc.	
Street Address:	20 Hill Road	
City:	Port Washington	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	11050	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEW YORK	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77458407	VIDEO DOORMAN

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (212)382-0888

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2123820700

Email: kbrown@ostrolenk.com

Correspondent Name: Ostrolenk Faber Gerb Soffen, LLP
Address Line 1: 1180 Avenue of the Americas
Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T/4366-6(V10869)
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Robert C. Faber
Signature:	/Robert C. Faber/
Date:	01/30/2009

TRADEMARK REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0217

900125860

Total Attachments: 1

source=01000452#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0218

### IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

#### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, American Security Systems, Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New York, and doing business at: 5-44 50<sup>th</sup> Avenue, Long Island City, New York 11101 (hereinafter called the Assignor), has adopted and is using a mark which is the subject of an application for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, as follows:

Appln. No.

: 77/458,407

Mark

: VIDEO DOORMAN

Filed

: April 25, 2008

AND, WHEREAS, American Remote Video Inc., a corporation, organized and existing under the laws of New York, whose principal office and place of business is: 20 Hill Road, Port Washington, New York 11050 (hereinafter called the Assignee), is desirous of acquiring said mark, and the registration thereof;

**NOW, THEREFORE**, for good and valuable consideration receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor does hereby assign unto the said Assignee all of its rights, title and interest in and to the said mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the mark, and the registration thereof.

American Security Systems, Inc.

[Date]

Name : Lawrence T. Dolin

Title: President

00991645.1

RECORDED: 01/30/2009

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003927 FRAME: 0219